(i) The exchange of shares between Grupo Sura, Grupo Argos, Nugil, IHC, and JGDB will take place through a direct exchange, replacing the

initially planned fiduciary mechanism. This exchange will occur in two phases: a.) A first direct exchange, once the spin-off of Grupo
Nutresa, relating to 77% of the shares of this company, is perfected, and b.) A second direct exchange that will take place after the

completion of the Public Offering of Grupo Nutresa's shares.

(ii) It is established that the bidders in the Public Offering for the remaining 23% of the shares of Grupo Nutresa S.A. will be Grupo Sura,
Grupo Argos, and an entity designated by IHC.

Symmetrical Spin-off Project of Grupo Nutresa S. A:

The spin-off project consists of Grupo Nutresa transferring a portion of its assets and equity, in bulk, to the Beneficiary Company that will be

created as a result of the spin-off, named Sociedad Portafolio S. A.

The proforma financial statement as of July 2023 (estimated), considering the effects of the spin-off, and approved by the Extraordinary

Shareholders' Meeting, is as follows:

July 2023
Transaction

effect

Proforma balance

July 2023
⁽¹⁾

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents   499   -   499

Trade and other receivables   74.315   (63.362)   10.953

Other assets   2.046   -   2.046

Total current assets 76.860   (63.362)   13.498

Non-current assets

Trade and other receivables   70   -   70

Investments in subsidiaries   6.677.795   -   6.677.795

Investments in associated   216.245   -   216.245

Equity investments at fair value   3.154.267   (3.103.031)   51.236

Right-of-use assets   60   -   60

Other assets   14   -   14

Total non-current assets 10.048.451 (3.103.031) 6.945.420

TOTAL ASSETS 10.125.311 (3.166.393) 6.958.918

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables   477.827   -   477.827

Tax charges   3.891   -   3.891

Right-of-use liabilities   21   -   21

Employee benefits liabilities   2.693   -   2.693

Total current liabilities 484.432   -   484.432

Non-current liabilities

Employee benefits liabilities   3.257   -   3.257

Deferred tax liabilities   2.614   -   2.614

Other liabilities   186   -   186

Right-of-use liabilities   44   -   44

Total non-current liabilities 6.101   -   6.101

TOTAL LIABILITIES 490.533   -   490.533

SHAREHOLDER EQUITY

Share capital issued   2.301   -   2.301

Paid-in-capital   546.832   (429.661)   117.171

Reserves   5.083.679   133.997   5.217.676

Retained earnings   3   -   3

Other comprehensive income,  accumulated   3.516.641   (2.807.367)   709.274

Earnings for the period   485.322   (63.362)   421.960

9.634.778   (3.166.393) 6.468.385

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 10.125.311 (3.166.393) 6.958.918

PROFORMA SEPARATED FINANCIAL STATEMENT AT JULY 31ST OF 2023

(values expressed in millions of Colombian Pesos)

Condensed Separate Interim Financial Statements
Third Quarter

Grupo Nutresa   9

Note 2.  BASIS OF PREPARATION

The Condensed Separate Interim Financial Statements of Grupo Nutresa, for the period intermediate a nine-month from January 1st to September
30th, 2023, have been prepared in accordance with the Accounting and Financial Information Standards, accepted in Colombia, based on the
International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS), together with its interpretations, conceptual framework, the foundation for conclusions, and